

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

## Subject: Grant of Permission in favour of Mr. Abdul Rashid Yatoo, I/c AVO of Directorate of Animal Husbandry to visit outside Country (Saudi Arabia) for performing Hajj Pilgrimage-2024.

Reference: Director, Animal Husbandry, Kashmir's letterNo. PF-497/DAHK-AS0NPN/202/2023-2 dated 06.05.2024

> Government Order No. 257- JK (APD) of 2024 D a t e d: 4 - 05- 2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission in favour of **Mr. Abdul Rashid Yatoo**, **I/c AVO**, Animal Husbandry Kashmir to visit outside the Country (Saudi Arabia) for a period of 60 days w.e.f 15.05.2024 to 13.07.2024, for performing Hajj Pilgramage-2024, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. That the earned Leave is sanctioned by the competent authority in favour of the official under rules.
- 2. That the leave, so sanctioned and foreign visit shall be entered in the service book of the Official.
- 3. That he shall not involve himself in any anti-national or subversive activities there.
- 4. That he shall not extend the leave beyond the period sanctioned by the competent authority.
- 5. That he shall not engage himself in any gainful employment there.
- 6. That he shall abide by the J&K, (CCA) Rules 1956.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to Government Agriculture Production Department

No. ASHF-AHONGAZ/25/2024(C.No. 7475951) Dated. <sup>1</sup>6 05.2024 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New-Delhi.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.

- 3. Director, Animal Husbandry Department, Kashmir.
- 4. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- 6. Concerned Official.
- 7. Incharge Website, ASH&F Department.
- 8. Government orders file (w.2.s.c)

Q1007024 (

asir Bilal Shah) Under Secretary to the Government